

Manage Your Wealth Anytime With Our Online Securities Services

Promotion Period: From 12 August 2024 to 31 December 2024

Offer Details:

- New and existing customers who register for online securities services can enjoy a cash reward of HK\$100
- New and existing customers who register for e-statement service can receive an additional cash reward of HK\$50
- HK\$0 brokerage fee^ for online securities buy-in trades of new Chong Hing Securities accounts, with no cap on the rebate amount

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The promotion period is from 12 August 2024 to 31 December 2024 (both dates inclusive) ("Promotion Period").
- 2. "New Chong Hing Securities Account" refers to a securities account opened with Chong Hing Securities Limited ("Chong Hing Securities") during the Promotion Period, and all account holders have not opened or held any type of securities account with Chong Hing Securities in the 6 months prior to the account opening date. If two or more new securities accounts (such as sole name account and joint name account) are opened simultaneously, the customer can only choose one securities account to enjoy the relevant offers.
- 3. The online securities trading channels for New Chong Hing Securities Account include the "i-Web" and the "CHS App".
- 4. All brokerage fee rebate offers are only applicable to relevant buy-in securities trades executed via the "i-Web" or the "CHS App" during the Promotion Period.
- 5. All brokerage fee offers are only applicable to the buy-in trades of the HK dollar-denominated securities listed on the Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited (HKEX). It shall not apply to all new listing shares/securities applications obtained through "Shanghai Hong Kong Stock Connect", "Shenzhen Hong Kong Connect", convertible securities or placement transactions or initial public offers.

^{*}Terms apply to the offers. Please refer to the relevant terms and conditions for details.

[^] All brokerage fee rebate amounts are calculated based on the actual broker commission paid by the customer for the relevant transactions, and do not include other transaction fees such as stamp duty and settlement fees.

- 6. Eligible customers who receive the brokerage fee rebate must first pay the relevant brokerage fee and other related handling fees as set out in the existing charge schedule of Chong Hing Securities on the settlement date of the relevant transactions. All brokerage fee rebate amounts are calculated based on the actual broker commission paid by the customer for the relevant transactions, and do not include other transaction fees such as stamp duty and settlement fees. No brokerage fee rebates is offered for any sell-out securities trades.
- 7. The brokerage rebate amount for the online securities buy-in trades will not be capped for each account.
- 8. Existing customers are not eligible for the offer of HK\$0 brokerage fee for online securities buy-in trades.
- 9. Existing customers who register for the online securities services and/or e-statement service must have not register the relevant services in the 6 months prior to the date of registering the relevant services in order to receive the relevant cash rewards.
- 10. Customers who open accounts through "Chong Hing Mobile Banking" can only receive an additional cash reward of HK\$50 for registering e-statement service.
- 11. For details of other charges apart from brokerage fee, please refer to the latest "Service Charge Schedule" of Chong Hing Securities.
- 12. The relevant cash rewards/brokerage fee rebates will be credited to the designated settlement account with Chong Hing Bank ("Chong Hing Bank") of the eligible customers on or before 28 February 2025. However, at the time of crediting such cash rewards/brokerage fee rebates, the eligible customers must still maintain their Chong Hing Securities account and the relevant Chong Hing Bank settlement account, otherwise the customers will not receive any of the relevant cash rewards/brokerage fee rebates.
- 13. After the Promotion Period, all brokerage fees and related handling fees will be levied accordingly. Please refer to the latest "Service Charge Schedule" of Chong Hing Securities for details.
- 14. In case of any inconsistencies between the English and Chinese versions of these terms and conditions, the Chinese version shall prevail.

The above offers cannot be used in conjunction with other promotional offers of Chong Hing Securities. Chong Hing Securities reserves the final right of interpretation of the above offers and these terms and conditions, and the right to amend or cancel the above offers and these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice.

Risk Disclosure Statement

The content of this promotional material is for reference only and does not constitute any solicitation, invitation or recommendation of any investment. Investment involves risks. The prices of securities can go up or down. In addition to the opportunity to make a profit, customer's investment also has the opportunity to incur serious losses. Therefore, customers should carefully consider and evaluate their personal circumstances, investment objectives and risk tolerance before making any investment. Investing in RMB or other non-HK dollar-denominated securities or other investment products will be subject to additional risks caused by fluctuations in currency rates when the unit currency of the product is required to convert into another currency. If customers have any doubt, they should seek independent professional advice. For the risks and other remarkable matters involved in securities trading including SSE or SZSE, please refer to the "Risk Disclosure Statement" and "Important Notice for Clients - Securities Account & Other Services" issued by Chong Hing Securities Limited. The above Risk Disclosure Statement cannot disclose all related risks involved.

This promotional material is issued by Chong Hing Securities Limited which is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Chong Hing Bank and the contents have not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong.